
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - PROPOSED BUDGET ASSESSING JURISDICTION: 

2/8/2017 5:30PM 600 GUNDER RD COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

At the public hearing any resident or taxpayer may present obiections to, or arguments in favor of, any part of the proposed budget. This notice represents a summary of the 
supporting detail of receipts and expenditures on file with the Conference Boara Clerk. Copies of the Supplemental Budget Detaif (Schedule 673-A) will be furnished upon 
r<>n•1f'<:I 

Clerk's Telephone Number: Clerk's Name: 

563-245-2533 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY ANDY LOAN 

A B c D E F G H I 

Expenditures Estimated Estimated Estimated 

FUND Ending Fund Beginning Fund Estimated Amount 

(Use Whole Dollars) FYE 6-30-2016 FYE 6-30-2017 FYE 6-30-2018 Transfers Balance Balance Other Transfers To Be Raised 
Actual Re-estimated Prooosed Out FY 2018 FY 2018 Receipts In By Taxation 

1. Assessment Exoense 687 ,754 479,000 442,778 155,762 148,330 12,070 0 438,140 

2. FICA 0 0 0 0 0 

3. IPERS 0 376 376 0 0 

4. Emeraencv 0 0 0 0 0 

5. Unemployment Comp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6. Tort Liabi litv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7. TOTAL 687 754 479,000 442 778 0 156 138 148 706 12,070 0 438 140 
Proposed taxation rate per $1,000 valuation:$ n 44170 

,...._, 
= ,..._. 
--...J 

-., r,., 
D:J 
.___. 
0) 

-0 
3 

N 

_r: 
U1 



O Vllll Vf f ,...,., .. ............. ~ .... , .,,,...,,n '"'' , .,,._.,,._. .... ..., , ,,...,,,~ 

ADOPTED BUDGET AND CERTIFICATE OF TAXES ASSESSING JURISDICTION : 

Fiscal Year July 1, 2017 - June 30 , 2018 Clayton County Assessor 

File the Adooted Budoet Summarv the Suoolemental Detail and Proof of Publication with the Countv Auditor immediatelv followino the oublic hearino and bv Marrh 15. 

County Name: Date Budget Adopted : Clerk's Name: Clerk's Address: 

CLAYTON ANDY LOAN 111 HIGH ST ELKADER IA 52043 

11.00PTFI 811nGET C:l IMIU II.RY 
A B c D E F G H I 

Expenditures Estimated Estimated 

FUND Ending Fund Beginnin g Fund Estimated Am ount 

(Use Whole Dollars) FYE 6-30-2016 FYE 6-30-2017 FYE 6-30-2018 Transfers Balance Balance Other Transfers To Be Raised 

Actual Re-es timated Proposed Out FY 20 18 FY 2018 Receipts In By Taxation 

1. Assessment Expense 687,754 479 ,000 442 ,778 155,762 148,330 12 ,070 0 438 , 140 

2. FICA 0 0 0 0 0 

3. IPERS 0 376 376 0 0 

4. Emergency 0 0 0 0 0 

5. Unemployment Comp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6. Tort Liability 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7. TOTAL 687 ,754 479,000 442 ,778 0 156,138 148, 706 12 ,070 0 438 , 140 
A copy of the Supplemental Deta il Schedul e 673-A must be attached to this Certi fi cate . The amounts shown in Column C cannot exceed published estimates and represent maximum authorized ex penditu res. 
,....,.., u;;;v ~o;;I AV •:> ._..-_.,, 11 IVl V A \,;VV\,.t 1,,.11.,.lllWllVV o;;l lll Vl,,.lll~V IVI "-"Vl\,.tlllll I . 

PROPERTY TAXJUTILITY TAX REPLACEMENT EXCISE TAX COMPUTATION 

This section must be completed in order to compute the budget-year property taxes and utility excise tax estimate : Clerk's Certification 

AW BW cw ow EW FW To the County Auditor and Board of Supervisors of the 

Util ity Tax Taxable Val uat ion Taxable Va luation Estimated Uti lity above-na med Cou nty, in the State of Iowa: At a lawful 

FUND Replacement With Without Property Taxes Tax Replacement meeting of the Conference Board for the Assessing 

(Use Whole Dollars) and Property Gas & Electric Tax Rate Gas & Electric Levied Excise Jurisdiction indicated above , on the date indica ted, 

Tax Dollars Utilities (x.xxxxx) Utilities Taxes the budget for fiscal year listed above , was 

1. Assessment Expense 445,000 1,007,260,6 10 0 .44179 991,737 ,255 438 , 140 6 ,860 adopted as summarized above . In addition , tax levies 

2. FICA 1,007 ,260 ,610 0 991 ,737,255 0 0 were voted on all taxable property of th is Assessing 

3. IPERS 1,007 ,260,6 10 0 991,737,255 0 0 

J""'""''" d,ev ~ k 6 (1 4. Emergency 1,007 ,260,610 0 991 ,737 ,255 0 0 

5. Unemployment Comp. 1,007 ,260 ,610 0 991,737,255 0 0 

6. Tort Liability 1,007 ,260 ,610 0 991 ,737 ,255 0 0 4;,,., Sig"""" of C•rtifio,,ioo 7. TOTAL 445 ,000 0.44179 438, 140 6 ,860 

COUNTY AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATION 
-- -- -- -

.../'rhe prescribed Notice of Public Hearing and Proposed Budget (Form 673) was lawfully published , with said publication being evidenced by verified and filed proof of publication . 

./The budget hearing notice was published not less than 10 days, nor more than 20 days, prior to the budget hearing . 
~he budget was certi fied on or before March 15 . 
.,; Correct va luation amounts were used to calculate the budget. 

_,,.( Adopted property taxes in Column I do not exceed published amounts and do not exceed statutory maximums. 
~Adopted expe nd iture amounts shown in Column C of the Adopted Budget Summary do not exceed publ ished amounts. 
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• Form 673-A (Attachment 1) SUPPLEMENTAL DETAIL Iowa Department of Management 
ASSESSING JURISDICTION:! Clayton County Assessor I 

RESOURCES: (A) (B) (C) REQUIREMENTS: (A) (B) (C) 
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE and Actual FYE Estimated FYE Budgeted FYE EXPENDITURES AND Actual FYE Estimated FYE Budqeted FYE 
RECEIPTS Line June 30, 201 6 June 30, 2017 June 30, 2018 ENDING FUND BALANCE Line June 30 2016 June 30 2017 June 30, 2018 

1 • - ... )[ l'llNn 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: EXPENDITURES: 

Beainnina Fund Balance !Column F\ 1 417,949 182,920 148,330 Salaries: Assessor 35 59,000 62,000 62,620 

OTHER RECEIPTS (DO NOT Include Credits Against Levied Taxes Here) : Deputies 36 39,530 44,000 45,712 

Delinauent Prooertv Taxes 2 131 110 110 Field Assessors 37 

Mobile Home Taxes 3 625 650 650 Board of Review 38 2,675 3,000 3000 
Ulilitv Tax Reolacement Excise Taxes 4 17,973 6 827 6 860 Other Personnel 39 91 702 95 750 98 460 

Militarv Service/Mobile Home Reolacement 5 245 250 250 FICA - Employer Share 40 13 435 15 434 15,820 

Commercial Industrial Reolacement 6 6620 3 200 4 000 IPERS - Emoloyer Share 41 16 988 18 016 18,466 

Grain Handlina 7 71 100 100 Health Insurance - Employer Share 42 44 917 48 300 51 ,200 

8 Unemployment/Worker Como Insurance 43 

Aq Land Credit 9 8,000 Employee Benefits (sick Leave, Dental Life, Lonqevitv Annuity) 44 
Business Property Tax Credit 10 9,614 Continuinq Education 45 1 277 4,000 4,000 

Elderly Disabled Credit 11 724 Mileaqe and Travel 46 631 1 500 1,500 

Family Farm Credit 12 3 346 Office Supplies 47 1,868 3,000 3000 

Homestead Credit 13 12,236 Postaqe 48 5 815 6 000 6 000 
14 Telephone/Cell Phone 49 1 418 2 500 2 500 

15 Official Publication and Leqal Notice 50 227 500 500 

Miscellaneous 16 Dues and Membershios 51 975 1 000 1000 

17 Printinq 52 581 1,000 1,000 

Other (Itemize): 18 Insurance 53 

PHOTO COPIES 19 118 100 100 Office/Computer Equipment Purcahse/Lease 54 

20 Equipment Maintenance 55 

21 Software Maintenance 56 13 815 16 000 16 000 

22 ProqramminQ/Data Processinq 57 10,200 10,200 10,200 

23 Conference Board 58 98 300 300 
24 Examininq Board 59 
25 Board of Review 60 
26 Professional/Aooraisal Services 61 2 588 12 000 12 000 

27 GIS/Maooino Proiect I Aerial Photoaraohv) 62 36 210 40 000 70 000 
Subtotal Other Receipts (Column G) 28 59 703 11 ,237 12,070 Aooeals and Court 63 5,000 5,000 

TRANSFERS IN (Itemize) : Vehicle Maintenance/Reoairs 64 1 563 14,500 14,500 
FICA 29 Miscellaneous 65 342,241 75 000 
IPERS 30 66 

31 67 

Subtotal Transfers In (Column H) 32 0 0 0 Subtotal Exoenditures !Column C\ • 68 687 754 479 000 442 778 

PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED (Column I) ENDING FUND BALANCE: 
(Includes Credits Against Levied Taxes) 33 393 022 4331 73 438 140 Fund Balance - Reserved 69 

TOTAL RESOURCES 34 870,674 627 330 598 540 Fund Balance - Unreserved/Desianated 70 75 000 75,000 
Fund Balance - Unreserved/Undesianated 71 182 920 73 330 80 762 

Total Endina Fund Balance !Column E\ 72 182 920 148 330 155 762 
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 73 870 674 627 330 598 540 

• Columns A and B for prior years 



• Forni 673-A (Attachment 2) 

RESOURCES: 
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE and 
RECEIPTS 

(A) (B) (C) 
Actual FYE Estimated FYE Bud eted FYE 

Line I June 30, 2016 June 30. 2017 June 30. 2018 

? J:'lf"'A J:'llNn (c .... ;,1 ............ 1 o,.. .... ,..;""" o ..... ,rnll T::iiv. Fm.-.1,.., ........ Ch ..... .,. if J.o.uio.l"<I - - - - ·"' · 1·J\ 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: 
Beainnina Fund Balance CColumn Fl 1 0 0 

OTHER RECEIPTS (DO NOT Include Credits Against Levied Taxes Here) : 

Delinauent Prooertv Taxes 2 

Mobile Home Taxes 3 

Utilitv Tax Reolacement Excise Taxes 4 0 

Militarv Service/Mobile Home Reolacement 5 
Commercial Industrial Reolacement 6 
Grain Handlinq 7 

Aq Land Credit 8 
Business Prooerty Tax Credit 9 
Elderly Disabled Credit 10 

Family Farm Credit 11 

Homestead Credit 12 

Subtotal Other Receiots !Column Gl 13 0 0 0 
PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED (Column I) 
(Includes Credits Against Levied Taxes) 14 0 

TOTAL RESOURCES 15 0 0 0 

3. IPERS FUND (State Pension Payroll Tax - Employer Share, if levied separately) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: 

Beqinninq Fund Balance (Column Fl 1 376 376 376 

OTHER RECEIPTS (DO NOT Include Credits Against Levied Taxes Here): 

Delinquent Prooerty Taxes 2 

Mobile Home Taxes 3 

Utility Tax Reolacement Excise Taxes 4 0 

Militarv Service/Mobile Home Reolacement 5 
Commercial Industrial Reolacement 6 

Grain Handlina 7 

Aa Land Credit 8 
Business Prooertv Tax Credit 9 
Elderlv Disabled Credit 10 

Familv Farm Credit 11 
Homestead Credit 12 

Subtotal Other Receiots (Column Gl 13 0 0 0 

PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED (Column I) 

(Includes Credits Against Levied Taxes) I 14 0 
TOTAL RESOURCES 15 376 376 376 

REQUIREMENTS: 
EXPENDITURES, TRANSFERS OUT, & 
ENDING FUND BALANCE 

EXPENDITURES: 

Subtotal Exoenditures (Column Cl • 
TRANSFERS OUT (Itemize): 

Assessment Exoense Fund 

Subtotal Transfers Out CColumn Dl • 
ENDING FUND BALANCE: 

Fund Balance - Reserved 
Fund Balance - Unreserved/Desiqnated 

Fund Balance - Unreserved/Undesianated 
Total Endina Fund Balance (Column El 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 
* Columns A and B for prior years 

EXPENDITURES: 

Subtotal Expenditures (Column Cl • 

TRANSFERS OUT (Itemize): 
Assessment Expense Fund 

Subtotal Transfers Out (Column Dl * 

ENDING FUND BALANCE: 

Fund Balance - Reserved 
Fund Balance - Unreserved/Desiana ted 
Fund Balance - Unreserved/Undesianated 

Total Endina Fund Balance (Column El 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 

* Columns A and B for prior years 

Iowa Department of Management 

{A) (B) (C) 
Actual FYE Estimated FYE Bud eted FYE 

Line I June 30, 2016 June 30. 2017 June 30. 2018 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 
21 0 0 0 

22 
23 
24 0 0 0 

25 

26 
27 0 0 0 
28 0 0 0 
29 0 0 0 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 0 0 0 

22 
23 
24 0 0 0 

25 
26 

27 376 376 376 
28 376 376 376 

29 376 376 376 



• Form 673-A (Attachment ~ 'I IDDI l=MFNTAI DETAii Iowa Department of Management 
ASSES ING JURISDICTION : f'loovtnn f'no 1ntv Ac-- ---· 

RESOURCES: (A) (B) (C) REQUIREMENTS: (A) (B) (C) 
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE and Actual FYE Estimated FYE Budaeted FYE EXPENDITURES, TRANSFERS OUT, & Actual FYE Estimated FYE Budaeted FYE 
RECEIPTS Line June 30 2016 June 30 2017 June 30 2018 ENDING FUND BALANCE Line June 30 2016 June 30 2017 June 30 2018 

'1 l=Ml=Rl'.:1=11.lr.Y I FVY l=l l~n /Rpn.,;roc ;innHr ooHnn tn oonrl ;innrnvool hv tho St;itp 11.nnoool Ro ,r.-11 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: EXPENDITURES: 

Beainnina Fund Balance (Column Fl 1 0 0 12 

OTHER RECEIPTS (DO NOT Include Credits Against Levied Taxes Here) : Subtotal Expenditures (Column C) * 13 

Delinquent Property Taxes 2 TRANSFERS OUT (Itemize) : 

Mobile Home Taxes 3 Assessment Exoense Fund 14 

Utilitv Tax Reolacement Excise Taxes 4 0 15 
Military Service/Mobile Home Reolacement 5 16 

Commercial Industrial Reolacement 6 Subtotal Transfers Out (Column DI * 17 0 0 0 

Other (Itemize): 7 ENDING FUND BALANCE: 

8 Fund Balance - Reserved 18 
Subtotal Other Receipts (Column G) 9 0 0 0 Fund Balance - Unreserved/Desianated 19 

PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED (Column I) Fund Balance - Unreserved/Undesianated 20 0 0 0 
(Includes Credits Against Levied Taxes) 10 0 Total Endinq Fund Balance (Column E) 21 0 0 0 

TOTAL RESOURCES 11 0 0 0 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 22 0 0 0 

5. 11~i::uoo OYMFNT - • -;,-,~ i::1 1~n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: EXPENDITURES: 

Beainnina Fund Balance (Column Fl 1 0 0 13 

OTHER RECEIPTS (DO NOT Include Credits Against Levied Taxes Here): 14 

Delinauent Prooertv Taxes 2 Subtotal Expenditures (Column C) * 15 0 0 0 

Mobile Home Taxes 3 TRANSFERS OUT (Itemize): 

Utilitv Tax Reolacement Excise Taxes 4 0 Assessment Exoense Fund 16 
Military Service/Mobile Home Reolacement 5 17 

Commercial Industrial Reolacement 6 18 

Other l ltemizel: 7 Subtotal Transfers Out (Column DI * 19 0 0 0 

8 ENDING FUND BALANCE: 

9 Fund Balance - Reserved 20 
Subtotal Other Receiots !Column GI 10 0 0 0 Fund Balance - Unreserved/Desianated 21 

PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED (Column I) Fund Balance - Unreserved/Undesianated 22 0 0 0 
(Includes Credit s Aqainst Levied Taxes) 11 0 Total Endina Fund Balance (Column El 23 0 0 0 

TOTAL RESOURCES 12 0 0 0 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 24 0 0 0 
fi l ""TI IA<>ll TY 1:1 l"'r 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: EXPENDITURES: 

Beainnina Fund Balance !Column Fl 1 0 0 13 

OTHER RECEIPTS (DO NOT Include Credits Against Levied Taxes Here) : 14 

Delinauent Property Taxes 2 Subtotal Exoenditures (Column Cl * 15 0 0 0 

Mobile Home Taxes 3 TRANSFERS OUT (Itemize): 

Utility Tax Replacement Excise Taxes 4 0 Assessment Exoense Fund 16 

Militarv Service/Mobile Home Reolacement 5 17 
Commercial Industrial Replacement 6 Subtotal Transfers Out (Column D) * 18 0 0 0 

Other (Itemize): 7 ENDING FUND BALANCE: 

9 Fund Balance - Reserved 19 
Subtotal Other Receipts (Column GI 10 0 0 0 Fund Balance - Unreserved/Desianated 20 

PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED (Column I) Fund Balance - Unreserved/Undesignated 21 0 0 0 

(Includes Credits Against Levied Taxes) I 11 0 Total Endina Fund Balance (Column El 22 0 0 0 

TOTAL RESOURCES 12 0 0 0 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 23 0 0 0 



Budget Worksheet For Fiscal : 2016-2017 Period Ending: 02/28/ 2017 

Defined Budgets 

2014-201S 2014-201S 201S-2016 201S-2016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2017-2018 2017-2018 2017-2018 
Total Budget Total Activity Tota l Budget Total Acti vity Total Budget YTD Activity LB DEPARTM ENT 18 PRELIMINA RY 18 CERTIFIED 

Depart: 69 - ASSESSOR 

Fund : 4100 - COUNTY ASSESSOR 

4100-69-0SOO-OOQ 10000 SALARIES 184,952.00 184,322.80 190,427 .00 190,232.23 201,750.00 117,587.39 

4100-69-0500-000-11000 FICA-CO. SHARE 14,149.00 13,029.25 14,664.00 13,434.82 15,434.00 8,317.28 

4100-69-050Q-000-1110Q IPERS-CO. SHARE 16,516.00 16,459.94 17,117.00 16,987.85 18,016.00 10,500.55 

4100-69-0500-000-11~00 HEALTH INS-CO. SHARE 4S,500.00 43,446.90 45,500.00 44,916.70 48,300.00 27,268.50 

4100-69-0500 000-16000 BOARD OF REV IEW 3,000.00 880.00 3,000.00 2,674.91 3,000.00 0 .00 

4100-69-0500-000-16100 CONFERENCE BOARD 300.00 156.00 300.00 97.89 300.00 0.00 -
4100-69-0500-000-2,2QOO CAR FUE L 2,000.00 926.03 2,000.00 558.S9 2,000.00 329.93 

4100-69-0500-000-26000 OFF ICE SUPP LI ES 3,000.00 1,297.40 3,000.00 1,868.47 3,000.00 669.71 

4100-69-0SOO 000-40000 OFFICIAL PU BL & LEGAL NOT 500.00 301.01 0 .00 227.22 500.00 227.85 

4100-69-0500-000-40200 TYP ING/PRINT/BIND ING 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 S81.71 1,000.00 0.00 

4100-69-Q,2QO-Q00-41200 POSTAGE & MAILI NGS 6,000.00 5,705.47 6,000.00 5,815.00 6,000.00 1,034.00 

4100-69-0500-000-41300 EMP. MILEAGE/SUB. 1,500.00 1,329.55 1,500.00 631.04 1,500.00 693.52 

4100-69-0500-000-4140Q TELE PHONE 2,500.00 1,398.18 2,500.00 1,417.72 2,500.00 907.42 

4100-69-0500-000-4 2110 SOFTWARE MAINT 16,000.00 13,768.00 16,000.00 13,815.00 16,000.00 15,599.00 

4100-69-0500 000-42200 SCHOOL OF INST-TRAIN ING 4,000.00 700.00 4,000.00 1,277.16 4,000.00 0.00 - -
4100-69-0500-000-42520 SPECIAL CO UNSE L 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0 .00 

4100-69-0,2Q0-000-42920 APP RAISAL SERVICES 12,000.00 8,450.72 12,000.00 2,587.SO 12,000.00 0.00 -
4100-69-0S00-000-42921 RESIDENTIAL REAPPRAISAL 400,000.00 396,351.00 350,000.00 342,240.7S 75,000.00 31,100.75 

4100-69-0500-000-42241 WEB HOSTING-GIS 9,600.00 11,200.00 9,600.00 10,200.00 10,200.00 0.00 

4100-69-0S00-000-42942 PICTOMETRY AERIAL S0,000.00 S0,980.40 40,000.00 36,210.00 40,000.00 36,210.00 

4100-69-0500-000-44000 CAR/RE PAIRS & MAINT. 12,500.00 170.71 12, 500.00 699.53 12,500.00 126.00 

4100-69-0500-000-44400 EQU IP./RE PAIR & MA INT. 500.00 47.40 S00.00 305.00 0.00 0.00 

4100-69-05Q0-000-4!;!000 DUES 1,000.00 925.00 1,000.00 975.00 1,000.00 97S.00 

4100-69-0S00-000-63500 CAR ACQUISITION 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,488.00 

Fund : 4100 - COUNTY ASSESSOR Total : 791,517.00 751,845.76 737,608.00 687,754.09 479,000.00 26S,034.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Depart: 69 - ASSESSOR Total : 791,517.00 751,845.76 737,608.00 687,754.09 479,000.00 265,034.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2..1 
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EXPENDITURES t CTUALFYE ACTUAL FYE ACTUAL FYE ACTUAL FYE ~CTUAL FYE t CURRENTFYE t"ROPOSED FYE - -- - -
UNE3020 12 JUNE 30 20 13 JUNE 30 20 14 JUNE 30 20 15 JUNE 3020 16 JUNE3020 17 JUNE3020 18 

>---- --
ASSESSMENT EXPENSE: - - -
ASSESSO R (AN DY) 53,000 55,000 56,788 57,923 59,000 62,000 62,620 620 -- -
OFFICE MANAGER (LINDA) 35,858 40,000 41,300 42,284 -- 43, 130 - 45 ,000 46,350 - 1,350 

- - - - ~ -- -
DEE DS CLERK (JILL) 27,547 30,000 30,940 33,595 

- I---

35,267 - 37,000 
- I---

38, 11 0 _ __1, 11 0 __ 

FIELD AP PRAI SER (DARREN) 32,000 
- - 33,600 - 34,692 

-
37,650 

I-
39,530 

I--
44,000 

I-
45,7 12 -- 1,7 12 - -

COM PUTER C LERK (KIM) 12,036 12 ,288 12,652 12,87 1 13,305 13,750 14,000 250 
- - I- -- - -

FI CA 11 ,4 13 12 , 178 12,497 13,029 13,435 15,434 15,820 386 
- I--- - ~ -- -

!PERS 12,948 14 ,8 16 15,750 16,460 16,988 18,0 16 18,466 450 
- - - - ·- -

HEALTH INSU RANCE 39,3 10 40,794 42,66 1 43 ,447 44,9 17 48,300 5 1,200 2,900 -- - -- - -
BOARD OF REV IEW 600 900 660 880 2,675 3,000 3,000 0 

- - - I-- ·- - - -- -
OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,584 4,079 2,494 1,297 1,868 3,000 3,000 0 

-f- - I--- f- - -- -
TELEP HONE 1,858 1,855 1,756 1,398 1,4 18 2,500 2,500 0 

~ - -1---- --
POSTAGE 4,46 1 4,505 4,898 5,706 5,8 15 6,000 6,000 0 - ~ -~ - --
PRINTING 456 326 552 0 58 1 1,000 1,000 0 

- f- - - - I--- -- -
PUB LI CATIONS 2 10 333 206 30 1 227 500 500 0 

~ - - - 1---- --
SOFTWARE MA INTENANCE 19_,_836 12 ,3 12 12, 170 13,768 13,8 15 16,000 16,000 0 

-- -- -- I-- -1--

BEACON WEBS ITE HOSTfNG 8,400 8,400 10,650 11 ,200 10,200 10,200 10,200 0 
-1---- - - --

CONTINU ING EDUCATION 794 2,3 10 1,895 700 1,277 4,000 4,000 0 - - - f-- I--- - -- -
DUES & MEMB ERSHIPS 900 900 900 925 975 1,000 1,000 0 

- - - f-- - --I---

COURT LITIGATION 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 5,000 0 
-f- - - ~ -~ --

CONFERENCE BOARD 156 159 160 156 98 300 300 0 - - - - --1----

M ILEAGE & TRAVEL 1,42 1 723 268 1,330 631 1,500 1,500 0 
- ~ I- - - -~ -

FUEL: VEHICLES 1,87 1 1,252 978 926 559 2,000 2,000 0 
- -~ - -~ 

MAINTENANCE: VE HI CLES 12, 195 473 656 2 18 1,005 12,500 12,500 0 
- - I- f- - --1-- -

P ICTOMETRY AERIAL 0 0 0 50,980 36,2 10 40,000 70,000 30,000 
- - -- - -

APPRAISAL SERV ICE 5,830 8,860 10,900 8,45 1 2,588 12,000 12,000 0 

TOTAL OFFICE EXPENSES ! 286,684 286,063 296,423 355,495 345,5 14 404,000 442,778 38,778 ' 

RES ID ENTIAL REAPPRAISAL 396,35 1 I 342,241 I 75,000 I - -
I I I 

- f--

TOT AL EXPENSES 75 1,846 687,755 479,000 442,778 
-

-1-- - - t -PAST PROPOSED EX PENSES 30 1,938 3 16,905 328,953 790,228 i= 738,108 ___: 479,000 -t - - -

440~000 445 ,000 = f-1-- f--

- - -- - -TAX AS KING REVENUE 4 15,9 16 420,3 17 430,000 440,000 445,000 
- f- -- -DEDICATED REA PPRAISAL 125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000 75,000 75,000 

f--

NET FOR OFFICE EXPENSE 290,9 16 295 ,3 17 305,000 3 15,000 320,000 365,000 370,000 

-
:-782,904,886 

-
TAXA BLE VALUE 787 ,822, I 89 820, 142, 177 ~855,394,425 -- 874,0!3,504 - 933,902,175 -~·007,260,610 --~ -- ~ 

LEVY RATE 0.53 125000 0.53352000 0.52429934 0.5 1438259 0.509 14545 0.47 11 4 142 0.44 179232 
I--- - I- _;_ -- - -

-
BEGINNfNG FUND BALANCE 324, 174 455,362 590,796 725 ,584 4 17,949 182,920 

- - ... - -f- -

DEDICATED TO REAPP 70,000 195 ,000 320,000 445 ,000 170,000 75 ,000 --- 1----

UN DESIGNATED 254, 174 I 260,362 270,796 280,584 I 247,949 I 107,920 



~~~ 

ASSESSING JURISDICTION: 

Time: Meeting Location: 

>M 600 GUNDER RD COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

ns to, or arguments in favor of, any part of the rroposed budget. This notice represents a summary of the 
rence Boarct Clerk. Copies of the Supplementa Budget Detaif (Schedule 673-A) will be furnished upon 

Clerk's Name: 

PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY ANDY LOAN 

c D E F G H I 

Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Ending Fund Beginning Fund Estimated Amount 
FYE 6-30-2018 Transfers Balance Balance Other Transfers To Be Raised 

Prooosed Out FY 2018 FY 2018 Receiots n Bv Taxation 

442 778 155 762 148 330 12 070 0 438140 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 376 376 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

442 778 0 156 138 148 706 12 070 0 438140 
>n rate per $1 ,000 valuation : ~ n 4'117C 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF IOWA 

Clayton County 
} ss. 

l, the undersigned, be ing du ly sworn , depose and say, 

that I am Ryan Harvey, Pres ident of The Outlook, a 

weekly newspaper printed in the Eng li sh language, 

pub lished at Monona in Clayton County, State of Iowa, 

andthat theannexed ~~A~ 
a ,bb00 4-o1., - bud~ (l t 4QJ-tb-Q.0=aA j 

notice was published in sa id paper once each week fo r 

__ \ _ consecuti ve weeks, the fi rst pub licat ion thereof 

was on the ;;2._ 5 day of~ 20D , 
the second on the __ day of __:__________o 20_ , 

the th ird on the __ day of , 20_, 

the fo urth on the __ day of , 20_, 

Ryan Harvey, President 

Subscribed and sworn to before me and in my presence 

the 3o day of~llM , 201J, 
I 

~m.~ 
otary Publ ic: In and for the State of Iowa 

.. .,.,., •" CHRISTINA M. LUBBEN 
~..-'~ Commission Number 787680 

"9- My Commission Exp. Dec. 29, 2017 

Printer 's Fees , $ l la . 31 
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - PROPOSED BUDGET ASSESSING JURISDICTION: 

Meeting Date: Meeting Time: Meeting Location: 

2/8/2017 5:30PM 600 GUNDER RD COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

At the public hearing any resident or taxpayer may present objections to, or arguments in favor of, any part of the rroposed budget. This notice rerresents a summary of the 
supporting detail of receipts and expenditures on file with the Conference Boara Clerk. Copies of the Supplementa Budget Delair (Schedule 673-A will be furnished upon 
'on,,o.,t 

Clerk's Telephone Number: Clerk's Name: 

563-245-2533 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY ANDY LOAN 

A B c D E F G H I 

Expenditures Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Fl.ID Ending Fund Beginning Fund Estimated Amount 
(Use Whole Dollars) FYE 6-30-2016 FYE 6-30-2017 FYE 6-30-2018 Transfers Balance Balance Other Transfers To Be Raised 

Actual Re-estimated Pronosed Out FY 2018 FY 2018 Receipts n Bv Taxation 
1. Assessment Expense 687 754 479 000 442 778 155 762 148 330 12 070 0 438140 

2. FICA 0 0 0 0 0 
3. IPERS 0 376 376 0 0 
4. Emeraencv 0 0 0 0 0 
5. Unemployment Como. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6. Tort Liabilitv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7. TOTAL 687 754 479 000 442 778 0 156 138 148 706 12 070 0 438140 

Proposed taxation rate per $1 ,000 valuation: ~ n 441 7~ 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
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l , the undersigned , being duly sworn , de 

that l am Ryan H arvey, Pres ident of T he 

w eek ly new spaper prin ted in the Eng l isl 

pub li shed at M ono na in C layton Co un ty 

and that the annexed ~ G 
r2.Me a4c1_ - b, u·j y-p11 

not ice w as pub I ished in sa id paper once 

__ \ _consecut i ve weeks, the first pub 

was o n the ;}_ 5 day of~ 
the seco nd o n the __ day of __ _ 

the thi rd on the _ _ day of __ _ 

the fourth o n the __ day of __ _ 

~ 
~( 

Ryan 


